FOF.M PTO-155 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93;			⊊T	Docket N	10.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	08-08-	2000	Υ	185-900	0-G
TM05/REV03  Tab settings → → ▼			▼	_	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		1 #5552  52010  11011 mmt. 18.21	attached original		
Name of conveying party(ies):	101425	)	dress of receiving		
MRL, INC.			_		
1.0		Name: MAS	SCO CORPORAT	ION	
100		Internal Addre	ess:		
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Addres	ss: 21001 Van Be	orn Road	
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Taylor		State: MI 7	ID: 49190
Other			(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏻 No		on		
3. Nature of conveyance:			Partnership artnership		
Assignment □	Merger		on-State <u>Delawa</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name				
☐ Other	•		t domiciled in the Unite		
		designation is		☐ Yes ☐	) N
Execution Date: May 27, 1998			ust be a separate doc (s) & address(es)		) N
A Application pumber(a) or registration pu					
Application number(s) or registration number (s) or registration numbe	mpers(s).				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. 7	Trademark Regist	ration No.(s)	
			See Schedule		
			A		
	Additional numbers	🛚 Yes 🖵	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number	r of applications a	nd	
concerning document should be mailed			involved:		14
Name: <u>Edgar A. Zarins</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$365.00			
Internal Address: <u>Legal Department</u>					
		☐ Enclosed	i		
Masco Corporation		🛛 Authorize	ed to be charged t	o deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road		8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
Offeet Address. 21001 van Born Road					
		13-1981			
City: Taylor State:	MI ZIP: 48180				
<del>/</del>		USE THIS SPACE			<del></del>
08/07/2000 DNGLIYEN 00000299 131981 256732					
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 62 FC:482 325.00 CH					
9. Statement and signature.	,				
To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing information	ation is true and c	orrect and any att	tached copy is a t	rue copy
of the original document.	Sall			7/1/	
Edgar A. Zarins, Reg. #30,986	- West	aux		1/6/2000	
Name of Person Signing		/ Signature	Г	→ Date	
) Total	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachme	ents, and		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0577

## Schedule A

## Canadian Trademarks

TMA 256,732	TMA 314,302
TMA 267,355	TMA 318,354
TMA 269,413	TMA 320,063
TMA 276,632	TMA 322,031
TMA 285,444	TMA 323,727
TMA 287,802	TMA 343,979
TMA 288,186	TMA 347,052
TMA 288,869	TMA 347,945
TMA 288,870	TMA 352,852
TMA 295,542	TMA 370,269
TMA 299,159	TMA 373,059
TMA 313,731	TMA 373,060

## U.S. Trademarks

1,271,696	1,471,363
1,316,551	1,526,729
1,319,200	1,534,175
1,437,213	1,546,289
1,442,835	1,547,228
1,449,524	1,548,172
1,453,121	1,631,481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0578

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MRL, INC., a corporation organized and existing unclust the laws of the Province of Ontario, having an address at 50 Shorncliffe, Toronto, Ontario, M8Z 5Kl, Canada ("Assignor") had adopted, used, is using and is the owner of certain trademarks, service marks and trade names listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks") and is the owner of the corresponding applications and registrations listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, MASCO CORPORATION organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 21001 Van Born Road, Taylor, Michigan 48180 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations and applications thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to these Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all registrations and applications therefor, together with all causes of action for any and all previously occurring infringements of the rights being assigned and the right to receive and retain the proceeds relating to those infringements.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to vest full title in and to the Marks in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is effective as of the 27th day of May, 1998.

(SEAL)

By:

JOSEPH PRINCE

Its:

PRIS. PERS

- PROVINCE AF ) SE

On this 27th day of May, 1998, before me, a notary in and for said MRL INC., personally appeared Joseph pringer, known to me to be the person who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he is duly qualified to sing the foregoing instrument on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002116 FRAME: 0579

مسائيم مراجيب والم

**RECORDED: 07/10/2000**